FED VOTE
Stab

Which of the following best describes your living situation?

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The The New The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Sandwich Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female Generation Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R S
Base: All respondents 3551 1621 1930 863 1318 553 1370 165 676 1571 1139 975 1098 427 175 248 49 19 198 362
Weighted 3892 1890 2003 1059 1323 528 1511 568 1073 1304 946 1177 1115 469 151* 246 64* 23** 250* 396
— — — — — — — — — — —
1847 938 910 257 665 370 926 161 469 661 556 678 529 190 73 96 27 9 89 157
Own a house 47% 50% 45% 24% 50% 70% 61% 28% 44% 51% 59% 58% 47% 40% 48% 39% 41% 37% 36% 40%
C CDF CD G GH GHI LMORS R
239 126 113 49 76 17 115 7 31 86 116 7 72 27 15 20 4 3 13 8
Own a condo/co-op 6% % 6% 5% 6% 3% 8% 1% 3% 7% 12% 7% 6% 6% 10% 8% 6% 12% 5% 2%
E CE GH GHI S S S S
1411 639 772 478 503 136 430 342 404 437 229 339 392 186 53 109 28 11 112 182
Rent 36% 34% 39% 45% 38% 26% 28% 60% 38% 34% 24% 29% 35% 40% 35% 44% 44% 45% 45% 46%
A DEF EF HIJ J J K K KL K KL
322 153 169 249 59 2 13 45 140 98 39 58 108 56 9 17 6 1 32 35
Live with parents/relatives 8% 8% 8% 24% 4% 0 1% 8% 13% 8% 4% 5% 10% 12% 6% 7% 9% 6% 13% 9%
DEF EF 1J J K K K
52 28 24 18 12 2 22 12 19 18 3 18 10 9 0 4 0 0 1 11
Other 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0 1% 2% 2% 1% 0 2% 1% 2% 0 1% - - 0 3%
J J
21 7 14 8 8 1 5 2 11 3 4 8 4 2 0 0 0 0 3 4
Prefer not to answer 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 0 0 1% 0 0 1% 0 0 0 - - - 1% 1%
— — — — — — — —
Sigm: 3892 1890 2003 1059 1323 528 1511 568 1073 1304 946 1177 1115 469 151 246 64 23 250 396
gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE
Stab

The next federal election will be held in October. Using a 1-to-10 scale, where 10 means you are completely certain you will vote and 1 means you are completely certain you will NOT vote, how likely are you to vote in the upcoming federal election?

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The The New The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Sandwich Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female 35-54 Generation Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R S
Base: All respondents 5551 2577 2974 1398 2042 883 2111 243 1000 2435 1873 1562 1693 679 229 415 7 37 313 546
Weighted 5551 2695 2856 1508 1884 762 2159 808 1531 1861 1350 1674 1554 662 210* 390 87* 35** 363 575
— — — — — — — — —
3536 1752 1783 687 1117 482 1732 402 897 1273 964 1251 1075 418 159 269 61 15 18 270
10 -Completely certain | will vote 64% 65% 62% 46% 59% 63% 80% 50% 59% 68% 71% 75% 69% 63% 75% 69% 71% 42% 5% 47%
C CD CDE G GH GH LMRS MRS RS MRS RS RS R
434 219 215 134 198 75 102 50 97 155 133 139 135 59 7 36 5 6 3 45
9 8% 8% 8% 9% 11% 10% 5% 6% 6% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 3% 9% 6% 16% 1% 8%
F F F H R R R R R R
389 200 189 161 153 54 76 63 124 109 93 112 115 76 11 28 8 5 6 29
8 % % 7% 11% 8% % 3% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 11% 5% % 9% 13% 2% 5%
EF F F ] R R KLRS R R
264 146 119 135 71 27 58 73 74 74 43 55 71 40 22 17 1 3 6 51
7 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 3% 3% 9% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 11% 4% 1% % 2% 9%
DEF HIJ KR KLR KLR
165 61 104 85 49 19 31 45 55 42 23 30 57 23 2 11 1 1 9 30
6 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 1% 6% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5%
A DEF 1J J K K
219 100 119 92 86 31 41 47 v 64 31 45 45 29 8 13 9 0 20 50
5 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 11% - 6% 9%
F F F J J KLO KLMO
66 25 41 38 19 9 9 15 28 16 7 17 18 4 1 0 2 5 3 16
4 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 2% 15% 1% 3%
DF 1J [¢] KMO
54 19 36 21 24 15 10 11 14 18 11 11 9 6 0 3 0 1 9 14
3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% - 2% 3% 2%
F F F KL KL
26 8 18 3 15 4 7 6 10 9 0 2 13 4 0 1 0 0 3 2
2 0 0 1% 0 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 0 0 0 1% 1% - 0 - - 1% 0
J J K
277 130 147 88 122 36 67 71 99 73 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 277 0
1- Completely certain | will not vote 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 9% 6% 4% 3% - - - - - - 76% -
F EF 1J 1J J KLMNOPS
120 35 85 64 30 12 26 25 58 29 9 12 14 4 1 11 0 1 9 67
Don't Know 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 3% - 2% 3% 12%
A DEF J 1J J KLM K KLMNOPR
coma 5551 2695 2856 1508 1684 762 2159 508 1531 1861 1350 1674 1554 662 210 390 87 35 363 575
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
4359 2171 2188 982 1467 611 1910 514 1117 1537 1190 1502 1326 553 176 333 74 25 27 344
T3B 79% 81% 7% 65% 78% 80% 88% 64% 73% 83% 88% 90% 85% 84% 84% 85% 85% 71% 7% 60%
B C [} CDE G GH GHI LMRS RS RS RS RS RS R
3970 1971 1999 821 1314 557 1834 452 994 1428 1097 1389 1211 477 166 305 66 21 21 315
T2B 2% 73% 70% 54% 70% 73% 85% 56% 65% 7% 81% 83% 78% 72% 79% 78% 76% 58% 6% 55%
C CD CDE G GH GHI LMRS MRS RS RS RS RS R
303 138 165 91 138 40 74 v 109 82 35 2 13 4 0 1 0 0 281 2
B2B 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 3% 10% 7% 4% 3% 0 1% 1% - 0 - - 7% 0
F EF 1J 1J J K KLMNOPS
358 157 200 112 162 54 84 89 123 100 47 13 22 10 0 4 0 1 290 17
B3B 6% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 4% 11% 8% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% - 2% 80% 3%
F F F 1J 1J J KLMNOPS K
M 8.7 8.8 8.6 8 8.5 8.7 9.3 7.9 8.4 8.9 9.2 9.4 9.1 9 9.3 9.2 9 8.2 22 8.3
can C CD CDE G GH GHI MRS RS RS RS RS RS R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE

Detailed Tables
Stab

Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The The New The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Sandwich Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female Generation Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R S
Base: All respondents 5551 2577 2974 1398 2042 883 2111 243 1000 2435 1873 1562 1693 679 229 415 7 37 313 546
Weighted 5551 2695 2856 1508 1884 762 2159 808 1531 1861 1350 1674 1554 662 210* 390 87* 35** 363 575
— — — — — — — —
1894 931 963 519 620 240 754 221 488 629 555 55 1328 96 44 47 16 6 115 187
Justin Trudeau 34% 35% 34% 34% 33% 31% 35% 27% 32% 34% 41% 3% 85% 14% 21% 12% 18% 16% 32% 32%
GHI KMNOPRS K K K K KMO KMNO
1778 958 820 358 581 271 839 313 542 562 361 1407 53 52 40 23 7 11 86 99
Andrew Scheer 32% 36% 29% 24% 31% 36% 39% 39% 35% 30% 27% 84% 3% 8% 19% 6% 8% 30% 24% 17%
B C CD CD 1J 1J J LMNOPRS L LMO LMOP LMO
723 288 435 216 281 103 226 120 185 240 178 68 79 82 10 270 8 8 68 129
Elizabeth May 13% 11% 15% 14% 15% 14% 10% 15% 12% 13% 13% 4% 5% 12% 5% 69% 9% 24% 19% 22%
A F F KLN KLMNPRS KLN KLMNP
700 271 429 278 257 90 165 89 183 270 158 60 56 410 16 27 3 7 42 79
Jagmeet Singh 13% 10% 15% 18% 14% 12% 8% 11% 12% 14% 12% 4% 4% 62% 8% % 4% 19% 12% 14%
A DEF F F J KLNOPRS KL KL KLO
289 159 130 93 93 30 102 38 84 99 67 67 23 14 14 19 52 2 43 56
Maxime Bernier 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 1% 2% % 5% 60% 5% 12% 10%
L M L KLMNORS KLMO KLMO
117 72 45 25 34 18 58 14 33 46 24 4 10 7 83 1 1 0 3 8
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0 1% 1% 39% 0 1% - 1% 1%
B KLMOPRS K
52 18 34 19 17 10 15 13 15 15 8 12 5 3 3 4 0 2 6 17
(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 0 1% 1% 0 6% 2% 3%
L KLM
— — — — — — — — — — — — —
Sigm: 5551 2695 2856 1508 1884 762 2159 808 1531 1861 1350 1674 1554 662 210 390 87 35 363 575
gma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE
Stab

Which of the following issues are the three most important in determining how you will vote during that election?

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The TheNew  TheBloc vote/NoneW  Don't
sandwich Conservativ TheLiberal Democratic ~Québécois ~TheGreen  People’s  Orsome  ould spoil  Know/Not
Female Generation PostSec  UnivGrad e Party Party Party (NDP) (8Q) Party Party other party _ballot sure
N
Base: All respondents 210
Weighted 5280 2564 2716 1434 1792 713 2054 769 1456 1771 1284 1593 1481 637 2007 371 83 30 336 550
1932 780 1151 301 667 249 874 248 590 642 451 482 633 234 68 113 20 8 120 254
Health care 37% 30% 42% 21% 37% 35% 43% 32% 41% 36% 35% 30% 43% 37% 34% 30% 25% 27% 36% 6%
A C c CDE 3 KMOP K KNMOPR
1485 701 783 416 468 166 600 154 363 522 446 193 565 246 7a 192 15 6 69 126
Climate Change 28% 27% 29% 29% 26% 23% 29% 20% 25% 29% 35% 12% 38% 39% 37% 52% 19% 21% 20% 23%
E E GH GHI KPRS KPRS KPRS KLMNPRS K K
1397 543 854 a7 555 226 15 198 387 502 309 201 N 97 18 109 5 0 102 164
Affordability and cost of living 26% 21% 31% 30% 31% 32% 20% 26% 27% 28% 24% 25% 26% 31% 9% 30% 18% 33% 30% 30%
A F F F J N N KN N N N
1221 699 522 255 a73 194 292 92 320 420 388 501 347 121 39 8 15 1 40 108
The economy 23% 27% 19% 18% 26% 21% 24% 12% 2% 24% 30% 31% 23% 19% 19% 13% 19% 3% 12% 20%
B C C C G G GHI LNWINORS OR
1210 671 539 321 56 220 433 152 368 397 291 529 264 9 39 51 18 7 89 121
Taxes 23% 26% 20% 22% 25% 31% 21% 20% 25% 22% 23% 33% 18% 15% 20% 14% 22% 15% 27% 22%
B F COF LWINOS VO )
812 307 504 213 307 100 232 172 235 240 165 179 243 128 19 89 4 3 42 104
Housing (e.q., affordability, availability)
15% 12% 19% 19% 17% 14% 1% 22% 16% 14% 13% 1% 16% 20% 10% 24% 5% 10% 13% 19%
A EF EF 0 3 KP KNPR KLNPR KP
703 301 312 192 218 107 293 129 204 215 155 265 124 62 49 23 3 1 36 98
Immigration 13% 15% 1% 13% 12% 15% 14% 17% 14% 12% 12% 17% 8% 10% 25% 6% 52% 4% 11% 18%
B () (1Y) TMOR KLMNORS (1Y)
677 271 406 304 261 148 112 95 165 226 190 128 208 99 37 50 7 2 57 90
Education 13% 1% 15% 21% 15% 21% 5% 12% 1% 13% 15% 8% 14% 15% 18% 13% 9% 8% 17% 16%
A DF F OF H K K K K K K
670 280 389 22 88 29 540 104 217 249 100 199 219 63 29 55 8 5 29 62
Seniors'issues/aging population 13% 11% 14% 3% 5% 4% 26% 13% 15% 14% 8% 12% 15% 10% 15% 15% 10% 17% 9% 11%
A C CDE J J J MR
629 277 352 194 207 69 228 148 132 214 135 o2 198 i3 a5 67 3 7 48 55
Poverty and social inequality 12% 1% 13% 14% 12% 10% 1% 19% 9% 12% 1% 6% 13% 18% 22% 18% 3% 25% 14% 10%
HIJ H K KLPS KLPS KPS K K
628 404 223 78 194 75 357 95 177 225 130 360 87 18 33 19 17 3 39 52
Government deficits/debt 12% 16% 8% 5% 1% 11% 17% 12% 12% 13% 10% 23% 6% 3% 17% 5% 20% 11% 12% 9%
B C c CDE J LNORS M VO oS VMO W
579 357 222 105 77 7a 297 01 a1 214 124 278 60 a7 % 54 20 3 ) 51
Corruption and ethics in government 1% 14% 8% 7% 10% 10% 14% 13% 10% 12% 10% 17% 4% 7% 13% 15% 24% 9% 12% 9%
B CDE 3 VS T T ™ VS T L
573 271 302 224 222 65 127 113 168 180 112 192 143 65 4 37 3 2 2 83
Unemployment/jobs 11% 11% 1% 16% 12% 9% 6% 15% 12% 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 2% 10% 3% 7% 13% 15%
EF EF F J N N N N N NP
567 316 252 fEEY 152 67 304 56 162 203 a7 253 121 62 2 £ 12 g 18 £
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 1% 12% 9% 8% 8% 9% 15% % 1% 1% 1% 16% 8% 10% 12% 10% 14% 19% 5% 6%
B CDE LMORS R
370 175 196 107 135 22 129 74 103 107 87 134 104 27 8 7 10 1 36 33
Crime and violence 7% % 7% % 8% 6% 6% 10% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 4% 4% 5% 12% 5% 11% 6%
U ™ VO
y N 335 224 111 % 107 ) 131 40 9% 103 9% 94 121 35 16 15 2 5 29 17
Infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads)
6% 9% 4% % 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 3% 18% 9% 3%
B oS S
323 159 165 116 o7 39 110 56 118 87 63 93 112 32 8 15 0 0 39 23
Gun control 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% % 2% 2% 12% 2%
DF 1 KNMOPS
25 39 106 68 86 36 o1 33 50 81 81 7a 89 7 i 7 2z 7 i 16
Relations with other countries/trade 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 24% 3% 3%
HI m
225 109 116 67 88 35 70 9 53 86 76 75 54 37 8 3 2 2 1 30
Interest rates/Inflation 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% % 1% 3% % 4% 5%
9 GH o o o o o
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 198 78 121 99 57 22 42 44 31 71 52 23 59 62 4 19 5 0 5 21
peoples 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 10% 2% 5% 6% - 2% 2%
DEF H H H K KLNORS K K K
181 9% 83 75 68 19 39 60 a3 8 31 36 39 % 2z 9 5 2 28 3
Drug abuse 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 6% 8% 8% 6%
EF F HIJ KINO KL
165 79 86 80 52 21 33 18 22 60 a5 15 73 a1 1 20 0 0 8 7
Racismidiscrimination 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 6% 0 5% - 2% 1%
DEF F KS KNS KNS
164 36 128 80 61 £ 23 7 a7 a7 53 19 6 3 2z 5 8 a i %
Women's issues 3% 1% 5% 6% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% % 1% 3% 5% 1% 4% 9% 12% 3% 4%
A OF F F T K K K KN K
131 43 88 58 a4 16 29 40 31 37 22 31 33 16 7 11 5 1 19 B
Abortion 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% % 3% 6% 5% 6% 1%
A F (i s KCS
127 86 a1 9 29 i} 79 27 27 a1 32 5 a1 9 6 7 T 0 7 7
Relations across provinces 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 8% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
B CDE KLMORS
115 70 a5 32 49 3 34 11 40 37 27 6 20 11 5 7 4 1 ) 1
Extremism/terrorism 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3%
T
92 72 20 32 38 i} 2 3 2 % 30 3 0 8 7 2 z 2 5 6
New technology 2% 3% 19% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 8% 1% 1%
B K K
88 55 33 22 20 7 27 6 35 31 15 28 19 9 2 3 2 0 15 10
Defence, the Armed Forces 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - % 2%
DEF X

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/DIE/F - G/H/I/J - KILIMIN/O/PIQIRIS Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE
Stab

Thinking about healthcare and what matters most to you and your family, which of the following issues are the three most important to you personally?

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The The New The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Sandwich Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female Generation Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
Base: All respondents 1489 685 804 396 556 225 537 64 293 666 466 441 452 202 44 95 28 7 83 137
Weighted 2776 1347 1428 754 943 364 1078 405* 765 930 675 859 785 338 111* 160* 51** 15** 179* 276*
Wait times in emergency rooms and hospitals 1163 564 599 295 425 190 442 148 313 430 272 370 307 140 54 57 14 1 81 139
gency P 42% 42% 42% 39% 45% 52% 41% 36% 41% 46% 40% 43% 39% 41% 49% 35% 27% 10% 45% 50%
CDF
Being able to afford the prescription medications | 1069 487 582 315 290 102 464 184 337 354 194 334 299 154 11 73 26 1 58 114
need, now and in the future 39% 36% 41% 42% 31% 28% 43% 45% 44% 38% 29% 39% 38% 45% 10% 45% 50% 5% 32% 41%
DE DE J J J N N N N N N
869 457 411 237 277 103 355 126 253 260 229 292 264 105 24 41 8 4 54 78
Receiving high-quality care 31% 34% 29% 31% 29% 28% 33% 31% 33% 28% 34% 34% 34% 31% 21% 25% 15% 30% 30% 28%
]
861 398 463 183 303 109 375 109 254 294 205 258 220 112 47 57 11 8 59 88
Access to a family doctor/GP 31% 30% 32% 24% 32% 30% 35% 27% 33% 32% 30% 30% 28% 33% 43% 35% 22% 56% 33% 32%
C C
805 424 380 187 359 147 258 106 181 303 215 261 213 90 37 40 16 3 59 86
Wait times to see doctors 29% 31% 27% 25% 38% 40% 24% 26% 24% 33% 32% 30% 27% 27% 33% 25% 31% 20% 33% 31%
CF CF H H
706 332 374 184 250 99 271 7 185 243 201 229 205 87 29 45 16 0 33 61
Access to specialists 25% 25% 26% 24% 27% 27% 25% 19% 24% 26% 30% 27% 26% 26% 26% 28% 32% - 18% 22%
Access to mental health services/treatment when | 600 231 369 247 236 88 118 119 151 190 140 146 162 102 9 48 11 11 46 67
need it 22% 17% 26% 33% 25% 24% 11% 29% 20% 20% 21% 17% 21% 30% 8% 30% 21% 70% 25% 24%
A DF F F KLN KN N
Access to the latest developments in medical 442 217 224 84 163 63 194 57 123 157 104 149 151 38 25 23 5 1 21 29
and treatment 16% 16% 16% 11% 17% 17% 18% 14% 16% 17% 15% 17% 19% 11% 22% 14% 9% 10% 12% 10%
C C MS
Finding long-term care solutions for an ageing parent 376 194 181 96 88 33 192 52 93 111 119 115 101 44 26 26 5 1 23 34
or loved one 14% 14% 13% 13% 9% 9% 18% 13% 12% 12% 18% 13% 13% 13% 24% 17% 10% 5% 13% 12%
DE HI
305 148 157 52 86 40 167 55 76 93 81 61 97 35 27 18 3 3 22 39
At-home care services 11% 11% 11% % 9% 11% 15% 14% 10% 10% 12% 7% 12% 10% 25% 11% 6% 19% 12% 14%
CD K KM K
275 166 109 101 100 37 74 53 83 87 53 104 66 19 25 1 16 0 34 12
Advancements in medical technology 10% 12% 8% 13% 11% 10% 7% 13% 11% 9% 8% 12% 8% 5% 22% 1% 31% - 19% 4%
B F MOS [¢] LMOS LMOS
274 129 145 86 73 25 114 59 75 66 73 66 94 42 0 19 11 3 13 25
Tackling the opioid crisis 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 7% 11% 15% 10% 7% 11% 8% 12% 13% - 12% 21% 20% 7% 9%
I N N N
Tougher r on the sale of e-cig: and 220 120 100 83 57 26 80 27 75 73 45 71 70 24 7 17 3 5 5 17
vaping products 8% 9% 7% 11% 6% 7% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 6% 11% 6% 36% 3% 6%
D
140 72 69 40 36 12 64 20 25 56 40 36 61 11 8 6 3 0 7 8
Dementia care 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 8% 3% 7% 4% 6% - 4% 3%
61 13 48 14 14 4 33 0 23 24 13 19 16 6 0 0 2 3 2 13
Something else 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% - 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% - - 3% 19% 1% 5%
A
o 5164 3952 212 2205 2758 1076 3200 1152 2247 2742 1584 2512 2326 1008 330 269 148 75 516 809
9 294% 293% 295% 293% 292% 295% 297% 294% 294% 295% 294% 292% 296% 298% 297% 293% 290% 300% 288% 293%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/PIQIR/S Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

Which of the following best describes the way you get to work?

Detailed Tables

GENDER EDUCATION DECIDED-VOTERS LEANERS
Would not
The The New The Bloc vote/None/W Don't
Sandwich Conservativ. The Liberal Democratic Québécois The Green People's Or some ould spoil Know/Not
Female Generation Post Sec Univ Grad e Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party Party other party ballot sure
Base: Commuters 1646 784 862 485 849 404 312 36 255 716 639 503 509 203 64 106 17 9 75 160
Weighted 1696 873 823 535 803 373 358 150** 408 605 534 561 505 200 52** 111* 19** 12** 77* 159*
222 544 578 352 08 304 262 106 309 W5 362 454 314 49 2 9 7 B 52 120
Drive 2% 74% 70% 66% 76% 81% 73% 71% 76% 74% 68% 81% 62% 75% 80% 62% 92% 35% 67% 75%
C CD J J LOR L L
297 143 154 111 132 41 55 16 61 98 122 67 127 27 9 26 0 2 16 24
Public Transit 18% 16% 19% 21% 16% 11% 15% 11% 15% 16% 23% 12% 25% 13% 18% 23% - 18% 20% 15%
E E HI KM K
80 35 45 18 34 13 28 10 17 33 20 13 28 11 0 9 0 0 7 12
Walk 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 8% % 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 0 8% - - 9% 8%
C K K K
66 29 36 46 17 7 3 12 17 23 13 23 17 9 0 6 0 5 3 2
Carpool 4% 3% 4% 9% 2% 2% 1% 8% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% - 5% - 47% 4% 1%
DEF
32 22 10 8 13 9 11 6 4 5 17 4 18 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Bike 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 8% - - 1%
— - — — — il — < —
Sigma 1696 873 823 535 803 373 358 150 408 605 534 561 505 200 52 111 19 12 7 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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